P/NAV1 (x) 2021E - 2024E Prod. Growth1 (%) Total Reserves3 (Moz Au)2024E Production1 (Moz Au)

Equinox

Pro Forma Equinox

Equinox

Pro Forma Equinox2

Equinox

Pro Forma Equinox 2

Equinox

Pro Forma Equinox

75%

1.3

3 15.8

17

2021 Catalysts: Investing for Growth

Significant 2021
investment = 2022
production growth
to ~900,000 oz
with lower costs

The Premier Americas Gold Producer

Operations &
Development

• Produce 600,000 to 665,000 oz of gold at $1,190 to $1,275 per oz AISC
• Complete Castle Mountain expansion feasibility study
• Advance Los Filos expansion projects
• Complete Santa Luz construction
• Commence Hardrock construction
• Complete prefeasibility study for Aurizona underground mine

Exploration • Increase reserves and resources
• Extend mine life at Aurizona, Mesquite and Fazenda
• Test regional targets at Aurizona and in Fazenda-Santa Luz district

Corporate • Close Premier Gold acquisition, integrate assets and team
• Acquire additional 10% of Hardrock
• Support investment companies: Solaris Resources, i-80 Gold
• Opportunistic M&A

Appendix

18

19

Equinox Gold: Pro Forma Capitalization (as at Dec 15, 2020 unless otherwise noted)

Millions (except share price) Equinox Gold Premier Gold Pro Forma 6

Share Price (C$ / US$) 1 $10.54 / $8.28 $2.89 $10.54 / $8.28
Market Cap (C$ / US$) 1 $2.6 B / $2.0 B $680 M $3.0 B / $2.4 B
Shares Outstanding 242.4 237.4 289.0
In-the-Money Convertible Notes 2 44.5 - 44.5
Options and Warrants 3,4 22.0 18.1 25.5
RSUs/DSUs/PSUs 3.5 1.8 3.9
Fully Diluted Shares 312.3 257.3 362.9

Average Daily Trading Value 5 TSX: ~C$22 M
NYSE-A: ~US$16 M TSX: ~C$4.5 M ~C$50 M total

1.Closing price on February 26, 2021.
2.Mubadala Investment Company holds notes of $130M and Pacific Road of $9.7M, convertible at a fixed US$ price of $5.25 per share at the holders’ option. Mubadala also holds a second

$130M note and Pacific Road holds $9.3M convertible at a fixed US$ price of $7.80 per share at the holder’s option. If both notes were fully converted, Equinox Gold would issue 44.5 M shares.
3.Equinox Gold: 2.9 M options with average exercise price of C$7.09. 19.0 M warrants with average exercise price of C$14.00.
4.Premier Gold: 14.6 M options with average exercise price of C$2.18. 3.5 M warrants with average exercise price of C$2.10.